TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

readiness to drive Not roadworthy / moveable
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0603 / CNN 00400
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,060 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/55 R16 91H Winter tyres on Steel rim with wheel cover Continental 7mm / 7mm
2) 205/55 R16 91H Winter tyres on Steel rim with wheel cover Continental 7mm / 7mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/55 R16 91H Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 3mm / 3mm
2) 205/55 R16 91H Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 4mm / 4mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
18 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 16VIN: WVWZZZCDZMW510916 - Protocol number: 46015799
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
18 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 16VIN: WVWZZZCDZMW510916 - Protocol number: 46015799
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 Turning brake function and evasive steering support (When making
left turns, the Golf with the turning assistant automatically brakes to a
standstill (with a simultaneous acoustic and visual warning) should a
vehicle approach in the lane to be crossed. Depending on the speed
of both vehicles, the turning assistant can, within the system limits,
prevent the accident or mitigate its consequences.)
 Electrically adjustable and heated exterior mirrors with memory
function and passenger-side mirror lowering function.
 Car2X (Using the WLANp ITS G5 standard, all Car2X-enabled
vehicles and traffic systems such as traffic lights can transmit data at
high speed without using the mobile network. This works over a
distance of around 800 meters - enough to warn of an invisible traffic
jam.)
 Dual-tone signal horn
 Parking aid (acoustic warning signals for obstacles in the front and
rear area)
 Electronic parking brake including auto-hold function
 Automatic headlight control with LED daytime running lights
("Coming home" function and "Leaving home" function)
 Electric windows, front and rear
 Windscreen made of laminated safety glass, heat and sound
insulating
 Speed limiter
 Rear window heated
 Rear window wiper with intermittent function
 ISOFIX mounting points (for child seats on the outer rear seats and
on the front passenger seat, i-Size compatible)
 Rear headrests (3)
 LED reading lights at the front (2) and 2 at the rear
 LED headlights
 Dynamic headlight range control
 Fatigue detection (detects signs of possible driver fatigue based on